

California Statewide Automated Welfare System 11290 Pyrites Way, Suite 150 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

Telephone: (916) 851-3100 Fax: (916) 638-4367

BIDDERS' ANNOUNCEMENT

September 20, 2022

To All Interested Vendors:

This notice announces changes to the M&O RFP #01-2022 key action dates. The Consortium will release RFP Addendum 3 on September 30, 2022. This Addendum will contain several changes resulting from Bidder questions. Changes will be released to the RFP, and several Attachments, notably changes to the following areas:

- Attachment G1 Software Inventory
- Attachment G2 Hardware Inventory
- Attachment G3 WAN Specifications
- Attachment A5 Infrastructure Price Proposal Schedules
- Attachment B5 M&E Price Proposal Schedules
- Attachment C1 Consolidated Price Proposal Schedules

The Consortium will extend the Bidder Question Due Date to provide the bidding community with ample time to review the Addendum changes, attend Bidder's Conference #2 where these changes will be discussed in detail, and allow for additional time for bidders to submit final questions. Please review the date changes contained below.

| | M&O PROCUREMENT EVENT | DUE DATE |
|----|--|------------------------------------|
| 8 | Release RFP Addendum 2 | September 1, 2022 |
| 9 | Release RFP Addendum 3 | September 30, 2022 |
| 10 | Conduct Bidder's Conference #2 | October 4, 2022 |
| 11 | Bidder Questions Due Period 2 | October 10, 2022 |
| 12 | Consortium Releases Responses to Written Questions Period 2 on a flow basis | September 23 - October 21, 2022 |
| 13 | Release RFP Addendum 4 | October 21, 2022 |
| 14 | Request for SharePoint Proposal Submission Site | November 16, 2022 |
| 15 | Proposal Due Date | November 29, 2022 |



California Statewide Automated Welfare System 11290 Pyrites Way, Suite 150 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

Telephone: (916) 851-3100 Fax: (916) 638-4367

The Consortium encourages bidders to submit their questions on a flow basis. Questions or requests for additional information relating to this announcement may be directed to Iom.Hartman@osi.ca.gov.

Thomas J. Hartman

CalSAWS - North Project Director